UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Fall 2022 (202230) SEMESTER as of August 9, 2022 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

	MANDATORY STUDENT FEES				TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES					TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES							
CREDIT HOURS	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT- HSM)	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Recreation and Athletic Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Master of Public Administration (including certificate)	Master of Health Administration	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	International Surcharge	Master of Public Administration (including certificate)	Master of Health Administration	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*^^^
1	502.50	891.25	1,968.75	1,917.00	134.45	101.45	23.05	258.95	761.45	1,150.20	2,446.20	2,394.45	1,283.00	2,044.45	2,433.20	3,729.20	2,394.45
2	1,005.00	1,782.50	1,968.75	1,917.00	139.75	101.45	23.05	264.25	1,269.25	2,046.75	2,451.50	2,399.75	1,283.00	2,552.25	3,329.75	3,734.50	2,399.75
3	1,507.50	2,673.75	1,968.75	1,917.00	145.05	101.45	23.05	269.55	1,777.05	2,943.30	2,456.80	2,405.05	1,283.00	3,060.05	4,226.30	3,739.80	2,405.05
4	2,010.00	3,565.00	1,968.75	1,917.00	150.35	101.45	23.05	274.85	2,284.85	3,839.85	2,462.10	2,410.35	1,283.00	3,567.85	5,122.85	3,745.10	2,410.35
5	2,512.50	4,456.25	1,968.75	1,917.00	155.65	101.45	23.05	280.15	2,792.65	4,736.40	2,467.40	2,415.65	1,283.00	4,075.65	6,019.40	3,750.40	2,415.65
6	3,015.00	5,347.50	1,968.75	1,917.00	379.45	101.45	23.05	503.95	3,518.95	5,851.45	2,472.70	2,420.95	1,283.00	4,801.95	7,134.45	3,755.70	2,420.95
7	3,517.50	6,238.75	1,968.75	1,917.00	384.75	101.45	23.05	509.25	4,026.75	6,748.00	2,478.00	2,426.25	1,283.00	5,309.75	8,031.00	3,761.00	2,426.25
8	4,020.00	7,130.00	1,968.75	1,917.00	390.05	101.45	23.05	514.55	4,534.55	7,644.55	2,483.30	2,431.55	1,283.00	5,817.55	8,927.55	3,766.30	2,431.55
9	4.522.50	8.021.25	1.968.75	1.917.00	395.35	101.45	23.05	519.85	5.042.35	8.541.10	2.488.60	2.436.85	1.283.00	6.325.35	9.824.10	3.771.60	2.436.85

^{*} Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,260.00 plus Mandatory Student Fees (based upon 6 credit hours) according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

- ~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$41.55/student plus \$5.30/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- **Student Health and Dental Plan For the 202230 semester, graduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours (excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$218.50 URSU Health & Dental fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$98.30 for health coverage and \$120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until September 30, 2022, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. After the **opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University.** The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/.
- ***Academic Technologies Fee of \$23.05 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass Fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is September 30, 2022. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.
- ^ The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, scrivices, and programs.
- M For International Johnson-Shovama PhD students, the international surcharge of \$1,283,00 will be assessed and then a bursary of the same amount will be provided.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.